Oneida Youth Leadership Institute

FY19 4th Quarter Report (July August September)

Summary

The Oneida Youth Leadership Institute continues to evolve.

- 1) OYLI successfully set up and maintains organization operations,
- 2) continues to align community youth groups for fundraising, and
- 3) established our board of directors. We have 3 vacancies to fill. We did not get any applications and have re-posted. We currently extended 2 positions until we can permanently fill.

Quarterly Spotlight

OYLI Board and Volunteers finished with the LPGA Golf Concessions, NAIG Dinner, and the Erwin Cottrell Memorial events. Participants/volunteers from each of the groups volunteer their time to each of the fundraisers. All money raised is donated back to OYLI to be given back out to the event coordinators to donate to youth groups.



Accounts & Activity

Q4 Account Debit \$27,274.48 | Credits \$120,461.94 Total in Bay Bank Accounts \$147,656.60 Total Liabilities - Restricted Funds \$129,909.74 Owners Equity - Unrestricted Funds \$17,746.86

The Oneida Youth Leadership Institute is a 7871 charitable organization of the Oneida Nation located in Oneida, Wisconsin. We raise and provide funding to develop young Oneida leaders.

Values

The Youth Leadership Institute will foster:

- Tradition/Culture
- Good Mind/Good Body
- Leadership
- Knowledge/Proficiency
- Entrepreneurship
- Networking

Board Members

Richard Elm-Hill Margaret Ellis (extended) Jeffery House (extended) Melissa Metoxen Elijah Metoxen Wendy Alvarez (Vacant)

Grants Department

Cheryl Stevens, OYLI Executive Manager 920-496-7331

OYLI@oneidanation.org